

Stacey Kemp County Clerk 2300 Bloomdale Rd. Ste. 2106 McKinney, Texas 75071 972-548-4185 972-547-5731 Fax www.collincountytx.gov

TO: Judge Chris Hill

Commissioner Susan Fletcher Commissioner Cheryl Williams Commissioner Darrell Hale Commissioner Duncan Webb

FROM: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk

DATE: March 23, 2021

RE: Sale of Surplus Plat Cabinets to Parker County Clerk

Approval of sale of two surplus plat cabinets to Parker County Clerk, Lila Deakle. My plats were digitized for online availability and I no longer need the cabinets. I have attached Ms. Deakle's letter of intent to buy.